

Regd. Office ; Colgate Research Centre, Main Street, Hiranandani Gardens, Powat, Mumbal - 400 076. Tel. : 67095050

Tel.: 67095050 Fax: (91 22) 25705088 www.colgatepalmolive.co.in CIN: L24200MH1937PLC002700

February 12, 2024

The Secretary BSE Limited P.J. Towers, 25th floor Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

The Manager – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block – G Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir(s),

Scrip Code: 500830

Symbol: COLPAL Series: EQ

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, we would like to inform regarding loss of share certificate(s) and request for issue of duplicate shares certificate(s) by the following shareholder(s):

Date of Receipt of intimation	Folio No.	Name of shareholder	No. of shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	
10.02.2024	A07048	ATUL JAMNADAS RANDERIA	10	2000599	94481339	94481348
			16		123444154	123444169
	P20583	PUSHPAWATI R NIGAM	50	2063898	138560487	138560536
	S32458	SURESH CHAVAN	55	2068858	139469173	139469227
			5	2037611	134525517	134525521
			50		19889275	19889324

The duplicate share certificate(s) will be issued after receipt of all necessary documents from the shareholder(s) and compliance of required formalities.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,
For Colgate-Palmolive (India) Limited

Surender Sharma Whole-time Director - Legal & Company Secretary DIN: 02731373